

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6524 OF 2001

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, HANSI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bhalla, Adv.

For RR-3

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 submits that the respondent No. 3 has expired and he wishes to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 3.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for bringing the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 3 on record. Put up after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master