

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6524 OF 2001

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, HANSI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for substitution of deceased respondent
and with office report)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajai Bhalla, adv.
For RR 3,4, 5 & 6 Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substitution of deceased respondent No.3 is allowed.

Let the index be corrected.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. No order as to
costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6524 OF 2001

Municipal Council, Hansi

.... Appellant

Versus

Ram Pal & Ors.

.... Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the concurrent findings of
fact recorded by the Courts below. The appeal is dismissed. No order as to costs.

...J.

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....

...J.

(AFTAB ALAM)

.....

New Delhi
May 08, 2008